For information on how the LTA Tennis Foundation may use your personal data please see the Privacy Notice here.

Raffle terms and conditions - Rothesay International Eastbourne

- 1. A raffle will run throughout the week at the tennis event, the Rothesay International Eastbourne 2024 from the 24 29 of June 2024, raising funds for the LTA Tennis Foundation.
- 2. The raffle is an incidental lottery, as described by the Gambling Commission, and will be run by the LTA Tennis Foundation at the Rothesay International Eastbourne 2024.
- 3. Raffle tickets can be purchased each day, when the doors open to the event until 4.00pm (unless play finishes earlier, in which case the raffle will finish at close of play).
- 4. Entry to the raffle is only for those attending the event.
- 5. The cost to enter is £5 a ticket. No more than 20 tickets can be bought per person.
- 6. To enter, a physical ticket must be purchased from an LTA Tennis Foundation representative who will be on site.
- 7. Ticket purchases will only be by cashless payment, and there will be no facility to accept cash payments.
- 8. The raffle is open to all event attendees with the exception of: (i) any employee of Lawn Tennis Association Limited and any of its subsidiary or holding companies (including but not limited to LTA Tennis Foundation and LTA Services Limited), (ii) any family member of such employees and (iii) any representatives, agents (including employees of the same) or persons connected to the competition (or members of their families). Proof of age, identity and eligibility may be requested.
- 9. Individuals must be 16+ to enter.
- 10. There are only three prizes available to win in the raffle. They are 1. A pair of tickets to the championships at Eastbourne in 2025, 2. A signed polo shirt by GB tennis stars and 3. A Dunlop tennis racket.
- 11. The winners will be selected at random and drawn on Monday 1st July and contacted by *LTA Tennis Foundation* by telephone or email during the week commencing Monday 1st July 2024. If the winner does not respond in order to claim the prize within three working days,the LTA Tennis Foundation reserves the right to contact the next eligible winner (and in this case the original winner forfeits their claim to the prize), and so on until a winner is found.
- 12. The prizes are as stated. There are no cash alternatives and no prize can be sold or transferred in any circumstances. For the avoidance of doubt, no other costs or expenses of participants incurred in connection with the raffle will be covered by *LTA Tennis Foundation*, or any of the prize providers.
- 13. Should you have any questions about the raffle, please contact fundraising@ltatennisfoundation.org.uk